

OD-2

WPO/275/2025
THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAVI CHANDRA MISHRA
Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

Before:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 29th August 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Farook M. Razack, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.
....for the petitioner

Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Adv.
...for the Customs Authority

Mr. Smarajit Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Rama Chakraborty, Adv.
... for the UOI

The Court: 1. This matter is listed under the heading “Extension of Interim Order”. However, it is found that the respondents are yet to file their affidavit-in-opposition. Mr. Kaushik Dey, learned advocate representing the respondents prays for an accommodation to take instruction.

2. In the light of the above, the matter stands adjourned and shall appear on 12th September, 2025 under the same heading.

3. Interim order which was passed on 22nd May, 2025 is extended till the end of November, 2025.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)