

OD-06

WPO/275/2025
THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

Ravi Chandra Mishra
Versus
Union of India & Anr.

Before:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 12th September 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Farook M. Razack, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Jaydeb Ghorai, Advocate
Mr. S. Farook, Advocate
for the petitioner

Mr. Kaushik Dey, Advocate
Mr. Tapan Bhanja, Advocate
for the respondents

Mr. Smarjeet Roy Choudhury, Advocate
for the Union of India

The Court: 1. Although this matter has come up under the heading "Extension of Interim Order", on the prayer of Mr. Kaushik Dey, learned advocate representing the respondents, the time to file the affidavit-in-opposition stands extended peremptorily till two weeks after the annual vacation; reply, if any, thereto, three weeks thereafter.

3. Having heard the learned advocates representing the respective parties, let the interim order, which is valid and subsisting till the end of November, 2025, stand extended till the end of March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

3. Liberty to mention after the expiry of period for exchange of affidavits.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)